

IN THE IOWA SUPREME COURT
No. 16-1265

ALEXANDER SHCHARANSKY
And TATIANA SHCHARANSKY,
(Plaintiffs-Appellants) v. VADIM SHAPIRO, BORIS
PUSIN, ILYA MARKEVICH,
ALEX KOMM and DMITRY
KHOTS,
(Defendants-Appellees).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS G.
PUSIN, VADIM SHAPIRO, and
DMITRY KHOTS, v. ALEXANDER,
(Counterclaim Plaintiffs), SHCHARANKSY,
(Counterclaim Defendant).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS PUSIN,
VADIM SHAPIRO, and v. BORIS SHCHARANSKY,
DMITRY KHOTS, LEONID SHCHARANSKY,
(Cross-Petition Plaintiffs), and SLAVA STAROSELKY,
(Cross-Petition Defendants).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS G.
PUSIN, VADIM SHAPIRO, and v. CONTINUOUS CONTROL
DMITRY KHOTS, SOLUTIONS, LLC.,
(Third-Party Petition Plaintiffs), (Third-Party Defendants).

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF POLK COUNTY
HON. DAVID PORTER

APPELLANTS' AMENDED AND SUBSTITUTED –
AMENDED PROOF BRIEF

THE WEINHARDT LAW FIRM

Mark E. Weinhardt
Danielle M. Shelton
2600 Grand Avenue, Suite 450
Des Moines, IA 50312
Telephone: (515) 244-3100
Facsimile: (515) 288-0407
Email: mweinhardt@weinhardtlaw.com
dshelton@weinhardtlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS-
APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES v

ROUTING STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT 11

Standard of Review..... 11

Iowa Contribution Law 12

I. The Court Erred in Concluding that the Monies Transferred Were
Neither Loans nor Gifts..... 14

II. The Court Erred in Concluding that If the Transfers Were not Gifts or
Loans, No Contribution Action Could Lie..... 18

CONCLUSION..... 26

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 27

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 28

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allison v. L.E. Allison Estate</i> , 560 N.W. 2d 333 (Iowa 1997).....	passim
<i>Blair v. Werner Enterprises</i> , 675 N.W. 2d 533 (Iowa 2004)	25
<i>Eldridge v. Herman</i> , 291 N.W. 2d 319 (Iowa 1980).....	5
<i>Farmers Co-op. Ass'n v. Cooper</i> , 720 N.W. 2d 192 (Table), 2006 WL 1231663 (Iowa Ct. App. 2006).....	11
<i>Fencl v. City of Harpers Ferry</i> , 620 N.W. 2d 808 (Iowa 2000).....	11
<i>Hansen v. Lanes</i> , 695 N.W. 2d 333 (Table), 2004 WL 2947947 (Iowa Ct. App. 2004)	25
<i>Hills Bank & Trust Co. v. Converse</i> , 772 N.W. 2d 764 (Iowa 2009).....	12, 26
<i>Johnson v. Kaster</i> , 637 N.W. 2d 174 (Iowa 2001)	11, 12
<i>Perkins v. Madison County Livestock & Fair Ass'n</i> , 613 N.W. 2d 264 (Iowa 2000).....	12
<i>San Joaquin Valley Bank v. Gate City Oil Co</i> , 173 P. 781 (Cal. Dist. Ct. App. 1918).....	25
<i>Shcharansky v. Shapiro</i> , 842 N.W. 2d 387 (Table), 2013 WL 6116883 (Iowa Ct. App. 2013)	26
<i>State ex rel. Palmer v. Unisys Corp</i> , 637 N.W.2d 142 (Iowa 2001).....	12

Statutes

Iowa Rule of Civil Procedure 1.904(2).....	passim
Restatement (Third) of Suretyship and Guaranty § 57.....	12
